# OP \$40.00 0875732

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM858161

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. |          | 12/04/2023     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WORLD FINER FOODS, LLC              |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1455 Broad Street                   |
| City:           | Bloomfield                          |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                          |
| Postal Code:    | 07003                               |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 0875732 | CHEESONING |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637198

**Email:** nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6601.001       |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Nancy Brougher |
| SIGNATURE:              | /njb/          |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/04/2023     |

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=WFF Trademark Release#page1.tif source=WFF Trademark Release#page2.tif source=WFF Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0409

source=WFF Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0410

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 4th day of December, 2023, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

("Lender"), in favor of WORLD FINER FOODS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company,

formerly known as World Finer Foods, Inc. ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

<u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademark</u>") attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement

dated February 5, 2009, executed by the Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2009 at Reel/Frame 3938/0677 and (ii)the

certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 17, 2019 (the

"Loan Agreement"), by and between Lender and the Company.

IN FURTHERANCE OF THE ABOVE, the Lender, by its signature below, also

hereby consents to the sale and assignment of the Trademark and hereby waives the Event of

Default that has occurred by the sale and assignment of such Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

4867-6401-9860v3 12/4/2023 10:47 AM

6601.001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Lender and the Company has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By:

Name: Robert Scalzinf

Title: Senior Vice President

Accepted and agreed:

WORLD FINER FOODS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name:

Tifle:

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0413

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations**

| Mark       | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|------------|------------------|-------------------|
| CHEESONING | 875732           | 08/26/1969        |

**RECORDED: 12/04/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008277 FRAME: 0414